#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Osmose, Inc.		05/02/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barrier I.M.P., LLC	
Street Address:	1141 Sun Century Road	
City:	Naples	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34120	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1168387	PILE-GARD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)731-3204

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-731-8284
Email: msb@barrierimp.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Bradley & Monica Bradley

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1671

Address Line 4: Pagosa Springs, COLORADO 81147

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica K. Bradley
Signature:	/Monica K. Bradley/
Date:	05/03/2011

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Pile-Gard Trademark Assignment from Osmose#page1.tif source=Pile-Gard Trademark Assignment from Osmose#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 116

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0867

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Osmose, Inc., (the "Assignor"), a New York corporation, with an office at 980 Ellicott Street, Buffalo, New York 14209, has adopted and used the Pile-Gard US Serial Number 73220843 trademark as set forth on Exhibit "A", (the "Trademark"), which were filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants that the Assignor is the sole owner of the Trademarks and corresponding applications filed with the USPTO;

WHEREAS, Barrier I.M.P., LLC, (the "Assignee"), a Florida limited liability company, with an office at 1141 Sun Century Road, Naples, Florida 34120, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and said applications and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, throughout the world, and in and to said application and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2011.

OSMOSE, INC.

By: *Idad* 

Elizabeth Tommaney

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK ERIE COUNTY

On this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May in the year 2011, before me, the subscriber, personally came Elizabeth Tommaney and to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

\_Notary Public

DAVID V. L. BRADLEY
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires June 27, 2014

# Exhibit A

Mark	U.S. Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing Date
Pile-Gard	73220843	June 25, 1979

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0869

**RECORDED: 05/03/2011**